Net interest margin - fully taxable equivalent (NIM)

21

Interest Rate Sensitivity
$ in millions, unless otherwise indicated

Loan & Deposit Betas (Cumulative)

Loan & Deposit Betas (vs. Fed Effective)

Note: Loan and deposit betas are calculated by dividing the change in yields and costs by change in the average Fed Funds Effective Target rate.
(1) Based on March 31, 2024, interest rate sensitivity modeling of instantaneous rate shock over 1-12 months.
(2) Cycle-to-date reflects changes since fourth quarter 2021 and incorporates the increases in the average Fed Funds effective rate.

HIGHLIGHTS

• Approximately 28% of loan rate structures are
floating (repricing within 30 days), 45% of loans
with variable repricing dates and 27% fixed as of
March 31, 2024.

• Inclusive of fixed rate loans, approximately 49% of
total loans, or $16.0 billion, are scheduled to
reprice in the next twelve months, of which $14.1
billion, or approximately 43% of the portfolio, are
repricing within the next three months.  See the
following slide for additional repricing
characteristics.

• Cadence refinanced the $3.5 billion bank term
funding program borrowing early in the first
quarter, lowering the cost from 4.84% at December
31, 2023 to 4.76% at March 31, 2024.

• Rate sensitivity at 3/31/24, with net interest
income in a +100 bp rate shock scenario modeled
over a 12-month period increasing 2.2%, up 1.1% in
+50 bp, and declining 1.4% in -100 bp.(1)

• The cycle-to-date(2) beta on total loans excluding
accretion, compared to the average Fed Funds
effective rate, was 46%.

• The cycle-to-date(2) total deposit beta was 44% and
excluding brokered deposits was 43%.

25%

35%
38%

41%
44%41%

44% 44% 46% 46%

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24

Total Deposits

Total Loans (excluding accretion)

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24

Fed Effective (average) 4.52% 4.99% 5.26% 5.33% 5.33%

Deposit Costs

Interest Bearing Deposits 1.86% 2.58% 2.88% 3.10% 3.21%

Total Deposits 1.28% 1.87% 2.14% 2.32% 2.45%

Total Deposits (ex. brokered) 1.24% 1.69% 1.99% 2.22% 2.40%

Deposit Beta

Total Interest Bearing Deposits 80% 153% 111% 309% NM 56%

Total Deposits 59% 126% 98% 257% NM 44%

Total Deposits (ex. Brokered) 56% 96% 109% 322% NM 43%

Loan Yields

Loans (excluding accretion) 5.87% 6.18% 6.31% 6.43% 6.46%

Loan Beta

Loans (excluding accretion) 53% 65% 47% 179% NM 46%

Cycle-to-

date(2)

22

Loans & Securities – Repricing and Maturity
$ in millions, unless otherwise indicated

(1) Based on maturity date for fixed rate loans.
(2) The amortized cost and estimated fair value of available-for-sale securities at March 31, 2024 by contractual maturity are shown. Actual maturities may differ from contractual maturities
because borrowers may have the right to call or prepay obligations with or without call or prepayment penalties.

Available-for-Sale Securities(2)

Total Loans and Leases (net of unearned income)(1)

(At March 31, 2024)

3 mos

or less

3-12

mos